CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas J. Welk, do hereby certify that I am a member of the law firm of Boyce Law Firm, LLP, attorneys for Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC and that on the 2nd day of May, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing and this Certificate of Service were served via email to the following addresses listed:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us</u> (605) 773-3201 - voice

Ms. Deb Gregg Consumer Affairs Manager South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>deb.gregg@state.sd.us</u> 605-773-3201 – voice

Mr. Kevin J. Ancell Manager - Area Operations CenturyLink 125 S. Dakota Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57104 <u>Kevin.ancell@centurylink.com</u> (651) 312-5364 - voice Ms. Karen Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>Karen.Cremer@state.sd.us</u> (605) 773-3201 – voice

Mr. Jason D. Topp Corporate Counsel CenturyLink 200 S. Fifth St., 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@centurylink.com (651) 312-5364 – voice

Mr. George W. and Ms. Carol A. Ferebee 11495 Gillette Prairie Rd. Hill City, SD 57745 <u>silverfoxdriver@msn.com</u> (605) 574-2637 - voice

Thomas J. Welk